
1 
Agreement No. 23-DES-ITB-528 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 23-DES-ITB-528 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 23-DES-ITB-528 (“Main Agreement”) dated July 11, 2023 between Core and Main LP 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
JUNE 13, 2024 TO JUNE 12, 2025. 

 
 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           CORE AND MAIN LP 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED                                                                     AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                      

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56C03C3D-D11A-4F0A-A972-5349DA85EC6F

5/23/2024

Louis Peon

Branch Manager

Meloni Hurley

5/24/2024

Assistant Purchasing Agent



 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F1C5FBE4-41F2-47ED-8898-7784A784EB75 
 
 
 

Exhibit C 
Pricing 

 
 

# 
 

Item County Specification / 
Drawing Number 

Estimated 
Quantity 

 
Unit Price 

 
Extended Price 

 
Subtotal 

A-1 
Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 24" Frame & Cover Assembly 

MHC-1 / DWG S-3.0 
600 $ 291.67 $ 175,002.00 

$  175,147.84 Cover Only 1 $ 145.84 $ 145.84 

A-2 
Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 24" Bolted Frame & Cover Assembly 

MHC-2 / DWG S-3.1 
15 $ 286.46 $ 4,296.90 

$ 4,411.49 Cover Only 1 $ 114.59 $ 114.59 

A-3 
Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 36" Bolted Frame & Cover Assembly 

MHC-3 / DWG S-3.2 
15 $ 848.96 $ 12,734.40 

$ 13,151.07 Cover Only 1 $ 416.67 $ 416.67 
 

A-4 
Water Meter Box - 22" x 28" Frame & Cover Assembly (21.75" cover 
Diam.) 

 
DWG W-9.7 50 $ 191.67 $ 9,583.50  

$ 9,683.50 
Cover Only 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 

A-5 
Water Meter Box - 24" x 40" Frame & Cover Assembly 

DWG W-9.8 
25 $ 458.34 $ 11,458.50 

$ 11,578.30 Cover Only 1 $ 119.80 $ 119.80 
 

A-6 Water Meter Box - 12" Spiked Frame And Cover (to fit 18-20" tiles)  
Baltimore MBX-3437 50 $ 51.05 $ 2,552.50  

$ 2,571.25 
Cover Only 1 $ 18.75 $ 18.75 

A-7 
Water Meter Vault - 36" x 54" Frame & Cover Assembly 

DWG W-9.9 
40 $ 703.13 $ 28,125.20 

$ 28,354.37 Cover Only 1 $ 229.17 $ 229.17 

A-8 
Catch Basin - 21" Frame & Cover Assembly 

DWG D-1.13 
50 $ 161.46 $ 8,073.00 

$ 8,156.34 Cover Only 1 $ 83.34 $ 83.34 

A-9 
Catch Basin / Drop Inlet - 30" x 30" Grate & Frame Assembly 

VDOT DI-1 
15 $ 437.50 $ 6,562.50 

$ 6,869.80 Grate Only 1 $ 307.30 $ 307.30 

A-10 
Storm Sewer Manhole - 24" Frame & Cover Assembly 

MH1 / DWG D-3.6 
35 $ 291.67 $ 10,208.45 

$ 10,354.29 Cover Only 1 $ 145.84 $ 145.84 
Bid Total (Sum of Extended Prices for All the Items Above) $ 270,278.25 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56C03C3D-D11A-4F0A-A972-5349DA85EC6F


